FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE / DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE

UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM
FIRST YEAR

	First Semester

	Course Code 

	Course Name 

	Credit 

	Contact (h/w) 

	Lab (h/w) 

	ECTS


	AARCH101

	BASIC DESIGN
	8

	4

	8

	8.0


	AARCH103

	BASIC GRAPHIC COMMUNICATION
	3

	2

	2

	4.0


	AARCH121

	INTRODUCTION TO ARCHITECTURE
	3

	2
	2
	4.0


	AMATH151

	CALCULUS I
	4

	4

	0

	5.0


	ATURK101

	TURKISH LANGUAGE I
	4
	4
	0

	7.0


	ATDP101

	COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT PROJECT I
	2
	1

	0

	2.0

	Second Semester

	Course Code 

	Course Name 

	Credit 

	Contact (h/w) 

	Lab (h/w) 

	ECTS


	AARCH102 

	INTRODUCTION TO ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 

	6
	2
	8

	6.0

	AARCH104 

	GRAPHIC COMMUNICATION 

	3

	2

	2

	5.0


	AARCH112

	ARCHITECTURAL HISTORY I 
	2

	2

	0
	2.0

	AARCH122
	BUILDING CONSTRUCTION I

	3

	2

	2

	3.0

	AMATH152 

	CALCULUS II
	4

	4

	0

	5.0


	ATURK102

	TURKISH LANGUAGE II

	4
	4
	0

	7.0


	ATDP102
	COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT PROJECT II
	2
	1
	2
	2.0


	


                                                  SECOND YEAR
	Third Semester

	Course Code 

	Course Name 

	Credit 

	Contact (h/w) 

	Lab (h/w) 

	ECTS


	AARCH201

	ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN I
	8

	4

	8

	8.0


	AARCH211

	ARCHITECTURAL HISTORY II
	3

	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH221

	BUILDING CONSTRUCTION II

	3

	2

	2

	5.0

	AARCH231

	STATICS AND STRENGTH OF MATERIALS

	3
	2
	2
	4.0


	AARCH241
	PROFESSIONAL ETHICS
	2
	2
	0

	2.0

	AARCH253
	DIGITAL MEDIA IN ARCHITECTURE I

	3

	2

	2

	5.0

	AHIST201

	ATATURK’S PRINCIPLES

	2

	2

	0

	2.0


	Fourth Semester

	Course Code 

	Course Name 

	Credit 

	Contact (h/w) 

	Lab (h/w) 

	ECTS


	AARCH202

	ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN II

	8

	4

	8

	8.0


	AARCH212

	ARCHITECTURAL HISTORY III

	3

	3

	0

	4.0


	AARCH222

	BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

	4

	2

	4

	6.0

	AARCH232

	BEHAVIOR AND ANALYSIS OF STRUCTURES

	3

	3

	0

	3.0


	AARCH254
	DIGITAL MEDIA IN ARCHITECTURE II

	4

	2

	4

	5.0

	AHIST202

	ATATURK’S PRINCIPLES

	2

	2

	0

	2.0


	AARCH290

	SUMMER PRACTICE

	0
	0

	0

	2.0



	


                                                         THIRD YEAR
	Fifth Semester

	Course Code 

	Course Name 

	Credit 

	Contact (h/w) 

	Lab (h/w) 

	ECTS


	AARCH301

	ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN III

	8

	4

	8

	10.0


	AARCH311

	ARCHITECTURAL HISTORY IV

	4

	4

	0

	5.0


	AARCH331

	STRUCTURAL DESIGN IN ARCHITECTURE
	4

	3

	2

	5.0


	AARCH353 

	BUILDING MATERIALS TECHNOLOGIES

	3

	2

	2

	5.0


	AARCH393

	PRINCIPLES OF CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSERVATION

	3

	3

	0

	5.0


	Sixth Semester

	Course Code 

	Course Name 

	Credit 

	Contact (h/w) 

	Lab (h/w) 

	ECTS


	AARCH302

	ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN IV

	8

	4

	8

	10.0

	AARCH312 

	PRINCIPLES OF CITY PLANNING 

	3

	3

	0

	4.0


	AARCH354 

	BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES

	3

	2

	2

	5.0


	AARCH382

	ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN I

	3

	3

	0

	3.0


	AARCH394

	ARCHITECTURAL SURVEY PROJECT
	3

	2

	2

	5.0


	AARCH390

	SUMMER PRACTICE

	0

	0

	0

	2.0


	INF398

	PARTICIPATION IN ACTIVITIES
	1
	0
	2
	1.0


	


                                                            FOURTH YEAR

	Seventh Semester

	Course Code 

	Course Name 

	Credit 

	Contact (h/w) 

	Lab (h/w) 

	ECTS


	AARCH401
	ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN V
	8

	4

	8

	12.0


	AARCH403
	URBANISM AND PLANNING LAW
	3

	2
	2
	6.0


	AARCH483 

	ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN II

	3

	3

	0

	4.0


		TECHNICAL ELECTIVE
	3

	3
	0
	4.0

		TECHNICAL ELECTIVE
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	Eighth Semester

	Course Code 

	Course Name 

	Credit 

	Contact (h/w) 

	Lab (h/w) 

	ECTS


	AARCH402 

	ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN VI
	8

	4

	8

	17.0

	AARCH412
	CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ECONOMICS

	3

	3

	0

	5.0


		TECHNICAL ELECTIVE 
	3

	3
	0
	4.0

		TECHNICAL ELECTIVE or NON TECHNICAL ELECTIVE *
	3

	3
	0
	4.0


	


	ELECTIVE COURSES


	Course Code 
	Course Name 
	Credit 
	Contact (h/w) 
	Lab (h/w) 
	ECTS

	AARCH439
	SPATIAL DESIGN
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH438
	INTERIOR SPACE ORGANIZATION 
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH446
	COMPUTER MODELLING FOR ARCHITECTS
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH425
	NATURAL LIGHTING IN ARCHITECTURE
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH427
	ACOUSTIC IN ARCHITECTURE
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH429
	HOUSING IN DEVELOPING COUNTRIES
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH421
	DEVELOPMENTS IN MODERN ART
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH423
	PERSPECTIVE DRAWING
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH431
	SPATIAL AND CULTURAL DIMENSIONS OF HOUSING
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH433
	ARCHITECTURAL ACCESSIBILITY FOR DISABLED PEOPLE
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH435
	AUTOCLAVED AERATED CONCRETE (AAC) APPLICATIONS IN BUILDINGS 
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH437
	LANDSCAPE DESIGN IN ARCHITECTURE
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH441
	CULTURE OF ARCHITECTURE
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH443
	COMPONENTS IN TRADITIONAL HOUSES
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH445
	ANALYSIS OF HISTORICAL ENVIRONMENT
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH447
	ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SUSTAINABILITY
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH449
	BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND SURVEYING
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH422
	ARCHITECTURAL THEORY AND MODERNISM
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH424
	TRADITIONAL TURKISH HOUSE
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH426
	URBAN DESIGN
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH428
	URBAN CONSERVATION
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH430
	ARCHITECTURAL READING
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH432
	UNDERSTANDING IN LOCAL ARCHITECTURE
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH434
	URBAN TRAFFIC DESIGN
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH436
	DESIGN IN HISTORICAL AREA
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH440*
	URBAN SOCIOLOGY
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH442
	ARCHITECTURAL LANDMARKS IN CITIES
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH444
	PUBLIC SPACE IN ARCHITECTURE DESIGN
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH448
	PERIOD OF TURKISH REPUBLIC OF ARCHITECTURE
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH450
	ANALYSIS OF THE TURKISH CITY
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH451
	PLASTIC ARTS
	3
	3
	0
	4.0

	AARCH452
	ARCHITECTURAL PHOTOGRAPHY
	3
	3
	0
	4.0


